## 4-H Junior Leader Indiana Beach Day & Madam Carroll Cruise

Monday, June 10<sup>th</sup>, 2024 Reservations due by **Friday**, **June 7**<sup>th</sup>, **2024** 

The Carroll County and White County 4-H Junior Leaders would like to invite you to join us in a fun-filled day at Indiana Beach and an evening on the Madam Carroll!

Indiana Beach Details: 5224 E. Indiana Beach Rd., Monticello, IN 47960

Indiana Beach has agreed to work with the Junior Leader organizations to provide a one day special wristband that allows 4-H Junior Leaders, Extension Educators, Junior Leader Advisors, Club Leaders, and Chaperones to enjoy:

- Park Entrance Fee park opens at 11 a.m., EST (<u>Tickets available from 10:45 -11:30 am</u>) If you need other arrangements contact Molly Childers in White Co. for the Beach portion. Your Madam Carroll tickets will be available at the boat at 6:15 if you are later than 11:30 am
- Unlimited Rides from 11 a.m. to 8 p.m., EST
- Water Park Admission

NOTE: This does NOT mean you have to spend the entire day at the beach, but is an option for those of you who would like to do so. This package (a \$40 value) is offered to you at the discounted price of \$25 per person.

Madam Carroll Cruise Details: 12244 N Upper Lakeshore Drive, Monticello, IN 47960

The Madam Carroll Cruise is on Lake Freeman, South of Monticello on US 421, across from the Sportsman Inn. Cost for this event only will be **\$16**. The schedule for the Madam Carroll is as follows:

6:15-6:45 p.m. (EST.) Pick up tickets from Carroll Co. Jr. Leaders & board the Boat; Boat will leave at 7:00 p.m. (EST.) sharp so don't be late!

7:00-10:00 p.m. (EST.) Cruise on Lake Freeman – DJ & Dance (there will also be seating areas for those who do not like to dance & would like to play cards, mingle, etc.)

10:00 p.m. (EST.) Unload Boat & have a safe trip home!!

Food & drinks CANNOT be taken on the boat, but there will be drinks available for purchase on board.

Indiana Beach & Madam Carroll		
Madam Carroll Only		@ \$16 =
IN Beach Only		@ \$25 =
		Total
Name		County
Address		
Phone	E-mail	
Parent Signature		

NO REFUNDS WILL BE GIVEN FOR ANY REASON - the events will continue rain or shine.

Return to: Cass County Extension Office,

200 Court Park Room 302, Logansport In 46947

Make checks payable to "Cass County 4-H Jr. Leaders"